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Skills for the future of Europe

Aurich, 12-16 January 2015
Expectations of pupils as
regards the project, the
school, work and their
future

Surveys’ synthesis




Enhanced knowledge in core subjects [What do you expect from this project:]

strongly disagree 2

sirongly disagres disagres 4

disagres neither agree nor disagree 11

: agree 15
neither agree nor...

strongly agree G

agree

sirongly agres

0 3 & 2] 12 15

More than half of the students expect to improve
their skills in basic subjects (55%)
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More skKills in specialisation subjects [What do you expect from this project:]

strongly disagree 0 0%

strongly disagree disagree 7 18%

disagree neither agree nor disagree 12 32%

: agree 15 39%
neither agree nor...

strongly agree 4 11%

agree

strongly agree

0 3 6 9 12 15

The same results appear for specialisation subjects.

Assess the effectiveness and validity of the project:

* formative and educational aspect

* Improvement of basic competences and study
motivation

* Choice of future career



The answers to the question that ask to speak on the
importance of the study are all extremely positive:

| think that finishing my studies will help me have more competences for my professional development

not at all 3 8%

Ll EL"- little 3 8%

Iittle- enough 12 31%

— e
enough

0 4 8 12 16 20

| need at least one degree to find a job in the future, a well-paid and prestigious job

not at all 2 5%
not at all . little 5 13%

little - enough 5 13%
much 26 G7%

0 5 10 15 20 25 30



An additional reason relevant for the students on the
importance of the study is based on learning new things

referred to the contents and expected competences on the
following subjects

maths

specialization subjects
17%

mother tongue
20%

computer science
24%



My future in the labour market is a source of concern

not at all 1 3%

notat il ] ittle 10 26%
little enough 18 46%
much 9 23%

enough

much

0 4 8 12 16 20

Students care about their future careers but
they are worried about future because of:
 Unemployement

* Lack of means of subsistence



On the other hand, as for the job, the students

express an optimistic view considering the

following aspects:

To be resourceful

To be helpful

To be able to communicate

To be able to work in team

To have ICT competences

to speak the foreign languages
to obtain a8 good degree

To be perseveringin looking for a job
to be competent

To be lucky

To have a good appearance

To receive the help of influential people
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Which job would you choose among the following ones?

entrepreneur [1] state manager [3] worker 3 8%
- farmer 1 3%
private manag [7]
trader 0 0%
. craftsman 1 3%
professional [18] '/~ worker [3] o
[ farmer [1] civil servant 2 2%
i trader [0] )
-craftsman [1) private employee 2 5%
~civil servant [2] .
~ private emplo [2] professional man 18 46%
entrepreneur 1 3%
state manager 3 8%
private manager 7 18%

Manual labor is certainly to be considered as the last choice

for many young people.

Possible reasons:

e prejudices (dirty jobs, insecure, exhausting, undignified and
for which there is no social recognition ... )

* the lack of information

e poor support of the families in encouraging them

e influence of advertising



If you had to move somewhere due to work reasons, would you be willing to go:

near the town of residence
near the town of ... in the province of my residential town

in the province o... in the region of residence

, , In northern ltaly
in the region of ...
in central Italy

in northern Italy in southern Italy

in central Italy in a EU country

) In an extra-european country
in southern ltaly-

in a EU country

in an extra-europ...
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The propensity to mobility of young people is quite high.

Students are willing to move to a European country, even to a

country outside Europe because they believe that other

countries offer better opportunities or perspectives compared

to Italy.
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